## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LNSP Nagghappan	01/30/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OTV SA S.A.
Street Address:	Immeuble L'Aquarene
Internal Address:	1, place Montgolfier
City:	Saint-Maurice Cedex
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	94417

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11609659

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: kmcdermott@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: Larry L. Coats

Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green, Ste. 300
Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3103-251

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry L. Coats

Total Attachments: 1

source=3103251Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019142 FRAME: 0673 OP \$40.00

500256022

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration,

LNSP Nagghappan, a citizen of India, residing at 630 Robinwood Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15216

hereby assign(s) his/their right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in **METHOD FOR TREATING WASTEWATER OR PRODUCED WATER**, which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 11/609,659 filed on December 12, 2006 to OTV SA S.A., having its principal place of business at

Immeuble L'Aquarène 1, place Montgolfier 94417 Saint-Maurice Cedex France

RECORDED: 04/10/2007

for United States Patent and any and all patents granted therefore, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application or for said Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Patents that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Patents to be held and enjoyed by OTV SA S.A., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by LNSP Nagghappan had this assignment not been made.

Date LNSP Wagghappan

PATENT REEL: 019142 FRAME: 0674